the Solicitation Document. 

ARTICLE 4 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the not to exceed cost of One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eighty Seven dollars and Fifty cents ($166,787.50). The amount of the Contract Price is 
and has heretofore been appropriated by the Grand Junction City Council for the use and 
benefit of this Project.  The Contract Price shall not be modified except by Change Order or 
other written directive of the Owner.